2000 forward. Additionally, new seasonal factors have been developed based on the full revised JOLTS

series and have been applied to the data from December 2000 forward. (For more information on this

year’s CES benchmark and the reclassification of jobs, see http://www.bls.gov/ces/cesbmart.pdf.)

Tables B through G below present revised total nonfarm data for January through December 2013. The

December 2013 revisions also reflect the routine incorporation of additional sample receipts into the

final December estimates. Tables presenting revisions to total nonfarm data for December 2000 through

2012 will be available later today on the JOLTS website. The website also contains all revised

seasonally adjusted and not seasonally adjusted data. The revision tables and data can be accessed

through the JOLTS homepage at http://www.bls.gov/jlt/.

http://www.bls.gov/ces/cesbmart.pdf
http://www.bls.gov/jlt/
krause_j
Typewritten Text

- 6 -

Table B.  Revisions in job openings data, seasonally adjusted

Levels (in thousands) Rates

As

previously

 published

As revised Difference

As

previously

 published

As revised Difference

2013

January………………………. 3,611 3,693 82   2.6 2.7 0.1

February……………………… 3,899 4,015 116   2.8 2.9 .1

March………………………….3,875 3,879 4   2.8 2.8 .0

April……………………………3,800 3,824 24   2.7 2.7 .0

May…………………………… 3,907 3,879 -28   2.8 2.8 .0

June………………………….. 3,869 3,971 102   2.8 2.8 .0

July…………………………….3,808 3,816 8   2.7 2.7 .0

August……………………….. 3,844 3,925 81   2.7 2.8 .1

September…………………….3,883 3,948 65   2.8 2.8 .0

October………………………. 3,931 3,996 65   2.8 2.8 .0

November…………………….. 4,033 4,126 93   2.9 2.9 .0

December……………………. 3,990 3,914 -76   2.8 2.8 .0

Year and month

Table C.  Revisions in hires data, seasonally adjusted

Levels (in thousands) Rates

As

previously

 published

As revised Difference

As

previously

 published

As revised Difference

2013

January………………………. 4,298 4,389 91   3.2 3.2 0.0

February……………………… 4,451 4,551 100   3.3 3.4 .1

March………………………….4,227 4,301 74   3.1 3.2 .1

April……………………………4,395 4,457 62   3.2 3.3 .1

May…………………………… 4,490 4,541 51   3.3 3.3 .0

June………………………….. 4,318 4,418 100   3.2 3.2 .0

July…………………………….4,497 4,525 28   3.3 3.3 .0

August……………………….. 4,559 4,592 33   3.3 3.4 .1

September…………………….4,632 4,701 69   3.4 3.4 .0

October………………………. 4,484 4,512 28   3.3 3.3 .0

November…………………….. 4,529 4,574 45   3.3 3.3 .0

December……………………. 4,437 4,578 141   3.2 3.3 .1

Year and month

krause_j
Typewritten Text

krause_j
Typewritten Text

- 7 -

Table D.  Revisions in total separations data, seasonally adjusted

Levels (in thousands) Rates

As

previously

 published

As revised Difference

As

previously

 published

As revised Difference

2013

January………………………. 4,173 4,262 89   3.1 3.2 0.1

February……………………… 4,180 4,212 32   3.1 3.1 .0

March………………………….4,123 4,186 63   3.0 3.1 .1

April……………………………4,287 4,276 -11   3.2 3.1 -.1

May…………………………… 4,381 4,401 20   3.2 3.2 .0

June………………………….. 4,228 4,236 8   3.1 3.1 .0

July…………………………….4,273 4,313 40   3.1 3.2 .1

August……………………….. 4,405 4,417 12   3.2 3.2 .0

September…………………….4,477 4,500 23   3.3 3.3 .0

October………………………. 4,205 4,305 100   3.1 3.1 .0

November…………………….. 4,278 4,316 38   3.1 3.1 .0

December……………………. 4,370 4,468 98   3.2 3.3 .1

Year and month

Table E.  Revisions in quits data, seasonally adjusted

Levels (in thousands) Rates

As

previously

 published

As revised Difference

As

previously

 published

As revised Difference

2013

January………………………. 2,260 2,301 41   1.7 1.7 0.0

February……………………… 2,286 2,268 -18   1.7 1.7 .0

March………………………….2,099 2,103 4   1.6 1.6 .0

April……………………………2,185 2,238 53   1.6 1.6 .0

May…………………………… 2,233 2,198 -35   1.6 1.6 .0

June………………………….. 2,205 2,199 -6   1.6 1.6 .0

July…………………………….2,342 2,305 -37   1.7 1.7 .0

August……………………….. 2,364 2,346 -18   1.7 1.7 .0

September…………………….2,327 2,381 54   1.7 1.7 .0

October………………………. 2,382 2,426 44   1.7 1.8 .1

November…………………….. 2,414 2,448 34   1.8 1.8 .0

December……………………. 2,373 2,417 44   1.7 1.8 .1

Year and month

- 8 -

Table F.  Revisions in layoffs and discharges data, seasonally adjusted

Levels (in thousands) Rates

As

previously

 published

As revised Difference

As

previously

 published

As revised Difference

2013

January………………………. 1,520 1,578 58   1.1 1.2 0.1

February……………………… 1,572 1,618 46   1.2 1.2 .0

March………………………….1,686 1,755 69   1.2 1.3 .1

April……………………………1,741 1,700 -41   1.3 1.3 .0

May…………………………… 1,752 1,783 31   1.3 1.3 .0

June………………………….. 1,602 1,662 60   1.2 1.2 .0

July…………………………….1,589 1,666 77   1.2 1.2 .0

August……………………….. 1,676 1,701 25   1.2 1.2 .0

September…………………….1,756 1,783 27   1.3 1.3 .0

October………………………. 1,504 1,547 43   1.1 1.1 .0

November…………………….. 1,499 1,511 12   1.1 1.1 .0

December……………………. 1,608 1,702 94   1.2 1.2 .0

Year and month

Table G.  Revisions in other separations data, seasonally adjusted

Levels (in thousands) Rates

As

previously

 published

As revised Difference

As

previously

 published

As revised Difference

2013

January………………………. 393 383 -10   0.3 0.3 0.0

February……………………… 323 326 3   0.2 0.2 .0

March…………………………. 338 328 -10   0.3 0.2 -.1

April…………………………… 360 338 -22   0.3 0.2 -.1

May…………………………… 396 420 24   0.3 0.3 .0

June………………………….. 420 375 -45   0.3 0.3 .0

July……………………………. 342 341 -1   0.3 0.3 .0

August……………………….. 365 370 5   0.3 0.3 .0

September……………………. 394 336 -58   0.3 0.2 -.1

October………………………. 319 332 13   0.2 0.2 .0

November…………………….. 365 356 -9   0.3 0.3 .0

December……………………. 390 349 -41   0.3 0.3 .0

Year and month

Technical Note

This news release presents statistics from the Job

Openings and Labor Turnover Survey (JOLTS). The

Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) collects and compiles

JOLTS data monthly from a sample of nonfarm

establishments. A more detailed discussion of JOLTS

concepts and methodology is available online at

www.bls.gov/opub/hom/pdf/homch18.pdf.

Coverage and collection

The JOLTS program covers all private nonfarm estab-

lishments, as well as federal, state, and local government

entities in the 50 states and the District of Columbia. Data

are collected for total employment, job openings, hires,